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Product description

Finest paste with crunchy Delicrisp made with pure butter.

PRALIN DELICRISP NOIR is

ideal for realization of fine pastry products and for ice-creams preparation.

semifinished pastry

sugar, finely crumb
BARLEY malt flour,
palm kernel, palm,
emulsifier: SOY lec

Sales name

product.

Ingredients

led biscuit 24% (WHEAT flour, sugar,
salt), cocoa processed with alkali,
coconuts), ALMONDS, MILK fat, HAZELNUTS,

ithin, artificial flavors.

Contains WHEAT, MILK, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, SOY.

May contains EGGS,

fat (1)

TREE NUTS and PEANUTS.

Physical-chemical analysis
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MILK fat, nonfat dry MILK,
vegetable oils (sunflower,
dried whole MILK,

(1) extraction by Soxhlet and petroleum ether after hydrolysis with hydrocloric acid.

Microbiological standards

aerobic plate count (1) 5000 CFU/g max.
yeasts (2) 25 CFU/g max.
molds (2) 25 CFU/g max.
coliforms (3) <10 CFU/g
E.coli (4) <10 CFU/g

salmonella (5)

none detected/25 g

(1) ISO 4833:91
(2) ISO 7954:87
(3) ISO 4832:91
(4) ISO 16649-2:01
(5) ISO 6579:93

at least 18 months
on the surface may
it is necessary to

plastic pails of 5
NET WT 11.000 LB

Storage & shelf-life

in original package in dry and cool place

(20°C max.). Oiling out

occur if the product is stored at warmer temperature; in this case

carefully mix before using.

Packaging
kg (net).

Directions to use

PRALIN DELICRISP NOIR is a paste ready to use.
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suitable for their particular purposes in their operational
conditions.
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NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size
Servings per container

Calories

Total Fat
Satured Fat
Trans Fat

Cholesterol

Sodium

Total Carbohydrates

Dietary Fiber
Total sugars
Added Sugars

Protein

Vitamin D

Calcium

Iron

Potassium

** The % Daily Value

advice.

(DV)
contributes to a daily diet.

Nutritional information

100.0 g
50

539.0 cal
34.3 g
12.9 g
0.6 g
2 mg
91 mg
53.4 g
6.2 g
36.7 g
35.3 g
7.2 g
0 [le]
48 mg
7 mg
805 mg

% daily wvalue

tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
2000 Calories a day is used for general

Allergens

ACCORDING TO FALCPA2004 (FDA)

Milk +

Eggs CC

Fish -

Crustacean shellfish -

Treenuts +

Peanuts CC

Wheat +

Soybean +

Key: + = present; (ingredient which contains it)

- = absent; (ingredient which does not contain it)

cC =

of food
nutrition

the presence due to cross contamination cannot be excluded.
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