

DATA SHEET

Code: 01010942 PRALIN DELICRISP NOIR

State: Approved by RAQ on 20/12/2019

Product description

Finest paste with crunchy Delicrisp made with pure butter. PRALIN DELICRISP NOIR is ideal for realization of fine pastry products and for ice-creams preparation.

Sales name

semifinished pastry product.

Ingredients

sugar, finely crumbled biscuit 24% (WHEAT flour, sugar, MILK fat, nonfat dry MILK, BARLEY malt flour, salt), cocoa processed with alkali, vegetable oils (sunflower, palm kernel, palm, coconuts), ALMONDS, MILK fat, HAZELNUTS, dried whole MILK, emulsifier: SOY lecithin, artificial flavors.

Contains WHEAT, MILK, ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, SOY. May contains EGGS, TREE NUTS and PEANUTS.

Physical-chemical analysis

fat (1) 32.5 % \pm 2 moisture (K.F.) 2 % max.

(1) extraction by Soxhlet and petroleum ether after hydrolysis with hydrocloric acid.

Microbiological standards

 aerobic plate count (1)
 5000 CFU/g max.

 yeasts (2)
 25 CFU/g max.

 molds (2)
 25 CFU/g max.

 coliforms (3)
 <10 CFU/g</td>

 E.coli (4)
 <10 CFU/g</td>

 salmonella (5)
 none detected/25 g

- (1) ISO 4833:91
- (2) ISO 7954:87
- (3) ISO 4832:91
- (4) ISO 16649-2:01
- (5) ISO 6579:93

Storage & shelf-life

at least 18 months in original package in dry and cool place $(20^{\circ}\text{C max.})$. Oiling out on the surface may occur if the product is stored at warmer temperature; in this case it is necessary to carefully mix before using.

Packaging

plastic pails of 5 kg (net). NET WT 11.000 LB

Directions to use

PRALIN DELICRISP NOIR is a paste ready to use.

Printed on 09/01/2020 17:49:41

Mod. D-09-01/01 rev.3 13/05/2019

Page 1 of 2



DATA SHEET

Code: 01010942 PRALIN DELICRISP NOIR

State: Approved by RAQ on 20/12/2019

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

Serving size	100.0	g	% daily value
Servings per container	50		
Calories	539.0	cal	
Total Fat	34.3	g	44%
Satured Fat	12.9	g	64%
Trans Fat	0.6	g	
Cholesterol	2	mg	1%
Sodium	91	mg	4%
Total Carbohydrates	53.4	g	19%
Dietary Fiber	6.2	g	22%
Total sugars	36.7	g	
Added Sugars	35.3	g	71%
Protein	7.2	g	
Vitamin D	0	μд	0%
Calcium	48	mg	4%
Iron	7	mg	41%
Potassium	805	mq	17%

^{**} The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 Calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens

ACCORDING TO FALCPA2004 (FDA)

Milk	+
Eggs	CC
Fish	_
Crustacean shellfish	_
Treenuts	+
Peanuts	CC
Wheat	+
Sovbean	+

Key: + = present; (ingredient which contains it)

- = absent; (ingredient which does not contain it)

CC = the presence due to cross contamination cannot be excluded.